TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
	-

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ilie Ioncescu		08/14/2001	INDIVIDUAL: ROMANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Michael Machat
Street Address:	433 N. Camden Drive, Ste. 730
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2051160	DRACOLA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)860-1837

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 860-1833

Email: machatlaw@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Machat

Address Line 1: 9107 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 425

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Machat
Signature:	/MM/
Date:	02/18/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=DracolaAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0825

900020052

source=DracolaAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0826

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ILIE IONCESCU, an individual and citizen of Romania, doing business at 4944 N. Pine Island Rd., Lauderhill, Florida 33351 (hereinafter "IONCESCU") owns U.S. trademark registration no. 2,051,16**p** for the Mark "DRACOLA";

WHEREAS,IONCESCU is assigning the mark in the above identified U.S. Trademark registration as part of the entire business or portion of IONCESCU's business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060;

WHEREAS, MICHAEL MACHAT, an individual and citizen of the United States of America, doing business at 433 N. Camden Drive, Suite 730, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 (hereinafter "MACHAT"), the successor of the ongoing and existing portion of IONCESCU'S business to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring the DRACOLA trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ILIE IONCESCU does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to MICHAEL MACHAT all right, title and interest in and to the trademark DRACOLA and the goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized thereby.

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee, MICHAEL MACHAT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ILIE IONCESCU has caused this Assignment to be executed this 14th day of August, 2001, at West Palm Beach, Florida.

ILIE IONCESCU

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0827

STATE OF FLORIDA)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	H)	

RECORDED: 02/18/2005

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14TH day of August, 2001, by **ILIE IONCESCU**, who is personally known to me or who has produced TL. DENES LICENSE as identification and who did or did not, take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Theresa M. Crowther

Typed or Printed Name of Notary

My commission expires:

Serial No., if any:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL THERESA M CROWTHER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC923502 MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 18,2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003032 FRAME: 0828